 1
Fittings
FITTINGS FOR REFRIGERANTING SYSTEMS
FROM QUALITY OUR NATURAL DEVELOPMENT
Achieved the goal of fi fty years working in the industry of Refrigeration
and Air Conditioning, Castel Quality Range of Products is well known
and highly appreciated all over the world. Quality is the main issue of
our Company and it has a special priority, in every step, all along the

7020/65 NRS4–1210 3/4” 5/8” 16 16.2 29.5 33 68 / 71 104
7020/87 NRS4–1614 1” 7/8” 22 22.5 36.5 41 120 / 150 160
 SAE-FLARE NUTS (METRIC TUBING)
Ch.
Ø
 D
L 7030/3M8
–
3/8”
–
8
45
8.3
19.5 22 20 / 25
37
7030/3M10 10 10.3 36
7030/4M10
1/2”
10 10.3
22.5 25 34 / 47
53
7030/4M12 12 12.3 50
7030/4M14 14 14.3 47
7030/5M12
5/8”
12 12.3
25 28 54 / 75
70
7030/5M14 14 14.3 68
7030/6M14
3/4”
14 14.3
29.5 33 68 / 71
106
7030/6M18 18 18.3 98
 SAE-FLARE TWIN NUTS
Ch.
L
7050/2 US4–4 1/4”

2 - Net holder 6 - Fitting
3 - Copper ends welding 7 - Corrugated flexible
4 - Wire braid welding 8 - Stainless steel wire braid
16
Fittings
L
Catalogue Nr.
Connections
Length Working pressure (PS), depending on temperature [bar] Risk Category
according to PEDODS
[mm] [inch] [mm] -40 / +50 °C + 80 °C +100 °C + 120 °C +140 °C
7690/3 -    3/8
230
45 40.5 37.5 36 35
Art. 3.3
7690/M10 10 -
7690/M12 12 -
7690/4 -    1/2
7690/M15 15 -
255
7690/5 16    5/8
7690/M18 18 -
7690/6 -    3/4
7690/7 22    7/8 290
7690/M28 28 -
330
7690/9 - 1.1/8
7690/11 35 1.3/8 375
7690/13 - 1.5/8
430
I
7690/M42 42 -
7690/17 54 2.1/8 510 40 36 33 32 31
7690/M64 64 -
690
35 31.5 29 28 27
7690/21 67 2.5/8
7690/24 76 3